

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003  
(CC:3672-3699)  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2002 in CR 1047/99  
1048, 1049, 1050, 1051, 1052, 1053, 1054-1075, of The HIGH COURT  
OF M.P AT INDORE)

PUNIT AGRAWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent (s)  
( With I.A. 1-28 (c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report )

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with CC 976/2003.

.SP1

Neelam

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master