

\220

SLP(C)No. 3704 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3704/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 13/08/2002 in CR 1067/99
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

PUNIT AGRAWAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.8026-8053/2003
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.
No.1 in both mattersMr. Madhurender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the meantime, there will be stay of the impugned order.

The Tribunal is requested to proceed with the hearing of the matter after giving notice to the original claimants that the Claim Petition has been restored.

The Appellant to pay to each claimant and to the Insurance Company cost fixed at Rs.10,000/- each within four weeks from today. Payment of cost imposed shall be condition precedent to the trial proceeding. If costs are not paid to all parties within time aforesaid, stay to stand vacated.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master